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IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE GOOGLE
HOW POLLING WORKS BEFORE YOU MAKE AN IDIOT OF YOURSELF

TRUMP’S FIRST 17 DAYS

Undisclosed Location, America. Probably. — New RTN Polling of President
Trump’s first 17 days finds the population split dramatically between two
different visions of what actually happened in America.

87% of Trump Voters approve of Trump’s Immigration EO calling it the “Muslim
Ban he campaigned on.” Of those, 47% mispronounce the word “Muslim” adding
the short-o sound and ‘z’ sounds instead of ‘s’ (Moo-zlims). 90% of those voters
believed that Trump’s ban had prevented a major terrorist attack on American
soil and that the media was covering it up.

Conversely only 18% of Non-Trump voters approved of the Executive Order and
of those only 7% mispronounced “Muslim.” Additionally, polling found that
Independents (whether they had voted for Trump or not) and Obama->Trump
voters were, by a margin of 64%, asking “what the fuck they were thinking?”
(Self-Described Evangelicals asked “What the heck they were thinking by a 2:1
margin).

In Appalachia, polling found that 33% of Trump voters had discovered they were
using “Obamacare” after their their vote and of those over 93% were shocked to
hear that he had campaigned to destroy it. 74% of those would settle for a name-
change of the act, most agreeing that the “Affordable Care Act” would be a
suitable “non-partisan” name.

54% of Trump-voters get their news from either Fox News or Breitbart and
believe that there is an active race-war in America while only 3% of Non-Trump
voters believe the same.

RealTruePolling surveyed 12,307 likely voters across all continental United States on February 3 ™ and
4th. The margins of error for the surveys are +/-3.7%, +/-3.2%, and +/-2.8% respectively. 80% of
participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents
who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel.

Phone: Non-Disclosed, We’re Not Stupid.
Web: www.realtruenews.org
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Two Worlds, No Agreement

Our polling found that discussions about basic facts and, indeed, reality depended on whether or not a
voter voted for Trump or not. For example:
Trump Voter Non-Trump Voter ‘

Peanut Butter Might Be Alive —43% 1%
There Are Space Aliens Working At Walmart —49% 4%
Hillary Clinton Voted lllegally Over 2000 Times — 77% 0%
Dress Was Blue —30% 70% (Gold)
Being Watched by Smoke Detectors — 88% 2%
Samsung Killed 8000 ppl with Exploding Phone — 49% 2%

I should Really Buy A Lot Of Gold — 65% 12%
Zero Hedge Is Full of Shit — 19% 89%
Sean Hannity Is Unbiased And Never Lies —98% 1%
Fox News Has Never Been Wrong About Anything — 100% 0%
Running As A Sport Was Invented By Hippies —33% 19%
Prayer Helps You Win Football Games — 90% 24%
Obama Is Constantly Surrounded By Haze of Flies — 28% 0%
Hawaii Is Not A Real US State —31% 3%
Sarah Palin has 2183 1Q—-71% 1%
Nate Silver Has Small Demonic Horns — 52% 1%
Nazis Are Not OK—But Alt-Right Is Cool —40% 1%
Mexico Really Has Invaded Most of Southern Texas — 84% 3%
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Trump First 17 Days Results

Q1 If you voted for Obama in 2008 or 2012 and
Trump in 2016, What The Hell Were You
Thinking?

Mad, Mad, Mad about Bernie 48%
Emails Show She Sold Uranium to Russians? 43%

4%

Female Prez. Can’t Handle.........................
Wanted Change From Sane Leadership.......
Women Need to be Punished 4 Abortions ..... 1%

Just Pushing Buttons, Man. My Bad. ....... 3%
Q2 Do you consider Trump’s EO restricting Travel
A Muslim Ban?

Yes (Trump-Voter) .........cccoeceeeeeeeennnnn. 87%
Yes (Non-Trump Voter)........................ 78%
No, Because [ Technical Argument |........... 2%
Q3 Did Millions of lllegals Vote In 20167
(Trump Voters) Yes, Mexicans 4 Hill ........... 92%
(Non-Trump Voters) No, No Proof ............. 88%
(Trump-Constitutionalist) Yes: Women......... 23%
(Trump-Nazis) Yes: Blacks ...................... 43%
(Trump-Voters College Educated) No ........ 57%
(ALL) WHO CAN SAY?27. e, 6%
Q4 Is Donald Trump Clinically Insane?
BatSHIL ... 63%
PSYCHOHC ..o 24%
No more than | @am............ccccccevceeiicrenennne. 5%
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Q5 Does Donald Trump Want War With China?
Sure Looks Like It............cccoevvecuvecennnnn, 36%
Doesn’t Really Take Chinks Seriously .... 60%
THEY STOLE OURJOBS ................. 4%

Q6 Do You Support Repealing Obamacare?
Approve (but don’t stop my ACA Coverage) 48%
Disapprove (Trump Would NEVER!)............. 50%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Q7 Is Trump Running a “Tight Ship”?
THANIC ..o 52%
LEAKY ..o 44%
GIVE HIMA CHANCE! .................. 5%

Q8 (Trump Voters) Should Liberals ‘Get Over’ The
Election?
Yes, Mitt Romney Sure Did ..................... 48%
Yes, Paul Ryan Sure Did ........................ 45%
Ted Cruz Got Over It Lickety Split ............ 7%

Q9 (Trump Voters) Should Women Be Allowed
To Vote?
WOMAN ..., 88%
MaN......ooeieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12%
Q10 (Trump Voters) Do You Trust Alex Jones?
With My Life.........cocooooeereeeeeeerreeeene. 37%
Only One Who Tells The [sic] Truth ..... 32%
Of Course. Trump Trusts Him 31%
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Q11 Most lllegal Voters Are: Q13 Are You A ‘Constitutional Expert’?
BIACK .ot 13% YES. ..ottt 73%
HISPANIC ... 78% INO e 27%
WOMEN.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9% Q14 Mode

Q121In 2020 | Would Vote For ____ Over Trump PRONG ....oooeooeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 80%
Bernie.........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiii 14% INEEINEE ... 20%
Dwayne “The Rock” Johnson ................... 26%
Tom or Maybe Ted Cru(ise/z) ................... 37%
A POLatO ..o 24%
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Unskew
By
Dem Long Room
Oversa| Funky
Base mple Math
Can This Poll Be
Unskewed?
Donald Trump| 48% 84% 11% 35%
Jill Stein| 43% 5% 83% 48%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Hillary Clinton| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Bernie Write-In| 3% 3% 1% 8%
2016 Vote
Trump| Hillary] Someone else /|
Base Don't remem...
Best New Star
Wars
Xmas Special| 50% 84% 17% 22%
Rogue One| 40% 6% 76% 38%
Renegades| 3% 3% 1% 15%
The Next Generation| 1% 1% - 5%
Voyager| 1% 0% 3% 1%
What??| 6% 6% 3% 18%
2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba... mney| Don't remem...
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 36% 5% 68% 47%
Unfavorable| 60% 93% 27% 41%

Not sure] 4% 2% 4% 11%




